

19 23.03.2023

gd/ssd

FMA/1261/2022
IA NO: CAN/1/2022
SIRAJ LUTFAR RAHAMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Ms. Barnali Gupta
..for the Appellant.

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant, the appeal is adjourned.

List on 12th of April, 2023.

(Prakash Shrivastava, C.J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)

e